CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO. 21-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, APPROVING A MENTAL HEALTH LEAVE POLICY FOR POLICE OFFICERS TO BE ADDED TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT STANDARDS OF OPERATIONS POLICY MANUAL.

WHEREAS, the proposed mental health leave policy is authorized under Section 614.016 of the Texas Government Code, and would provide mental health leave to officers to promote and support the maintenance of officer's healthy state of mind while at work and at home; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes it is in the best interest of the City and supports the importance and necessity of mental health leave for the city's police officers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission approves the Breckenridge Police Department Policy 2.9, Mental Health Leave, referred to as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. That, this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 5th DAY OF OCTOBER 2021.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Bob Sims, Mayor
Diane Latham, Assistant City Secretary	_

1 DDD 0 \ / ED